Decision made in the presence of: Clare Lawrence, Head of Development Management Giles Stephens, Urban Design and Conservation Officer Arabella Yandle. Democratic Services Officer

INDIVIDUAL EXECUTIVE MEMBER DECISION RECORD SHEET IMD 2017/09

Title of the report	Sonning Conservation Area Appraisal

DECISION MADE BY Executive Member for Planning and Regeneration - Mark Ashwell

ACTION BY Josie Wragg

DECISION MADE ON 07 April 2017

Recommendation contained in the report

That the Executive Member for Planning and Regeneration

- a) approves the amendments made to the document in response to the public consultation
- b) adopts the document as an evidence base and material consideration in future planning decisions

Decision

That

- a) the amendments made to the document in response to the public consultation be approved
- b) the document be adopted as an evidence base and material consideration in future planning decisions

Reasons for Decision if different to recommendation

N/A

Alternative options considered and rejected at time of the decision

Summary of consultations undertaken

SUMMARY OF CONSULTATION RESPONSES		
Director – Finance and Resources	None	
Monitoring Officer	None	
Leader of the Council	I fully support the recommendations	

Reasons why the report was deemed to have contained confidential or Exempt information (if applicable)

N/A

Any Conflict of interest declared by any Executive Member who is consulted by a Member which relates to the decision

None

Any dispensation granted by the Head of Paid Service in respect of any declared conflict of interest

None

Background papers

Sonning Conservation Area Appraisal - Final Version for adoption (Low Res) (1.3.17)

PUBLISHED ON: 7 April 2017

EFFECTIVE ON: 19 April 2017

CALL-IN PERIOD EXPIRES: 18 April 2017